
Susquehanna (4-6) -vs- Va. Wesleyan (13-0)
3/14/2026 at Virginia Beach, VA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hannah Hearl (7-0)
Loss: Brooke Allen (1-2)
HBP: Brooke Allen, Hannah Hearl
PB: Stevie Shaak (1)
 
Start: 1:30 PM   Time: 1:29   Attendance: 189   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Susquehanna 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1
Va. Wesleyan 2 6 0 5 X 13 9 0

Susquehanna 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maddy Devine lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Stevie Shaak c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Savannah Patrone dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Kaylee Smallen ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sydney Perez 3b 2 1 1 0 0 1 1
Katelyn Dugery 1b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Grace Landis pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alyssa Mayorca rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Isabella Sulesky ss 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
Mya Morales 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Elle Walasavage cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooke Allen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Piper Wright p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 1 3 1 2 8 5

2B: Stevie Shaak (1)
SH: Alyssa Mayorca (1)
SF: Isabella Sulesky (1)
HBP: Maddy Devine (1)
E: Isabella Sulesky (1)

Va. Wesleyan 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Laci Campbell lf 0 2 0 1 1 0 0
    Riley Curtice lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Samantha Deitsch 2b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Paiton Everett 2b 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
Morgan Tucker rf 1 1 1 2 2 0 0
    Brianna Jones 3b 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
Taylor Mcqueen c 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Cali Megaro c 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Olivia Knight 3b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Reese Penny rf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Alison Pollack dp 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
    Mackenzie Swanson dp 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Haley Sadler 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Karley Beltran ss 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Courtney Cole ss 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sarah Prosser cf 3 2 3 3 0 0 0
Hannah Hearl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Savannah Ballou p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emma Orr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 13 9 12 7 1 5

2B: Sarah Prosser (1)
HR: Morgan Tucker (1)
SF: Olivia Knight (1)
SB: Laci Campbell (1); Karley Beltran (1); Sarah Prosser (1)
HBP: Laci Campbell (1)

Susquehanna IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brooke Allen (L, 1-2) 2.0 3 8 6 4 0 1 0 1 0 9 15 5 1 54
Piper Wright 2.0 6 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 12 15 4 1 51
Totals 9 13 11 7 1 1 0 1 0 21 30 9 2 105

Va. Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hannah Hearl (W, 7-0) 3.0 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 10 12 3 0 43
Savannah Ballou 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 1 20
Emma Orr 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 11
Totals 3 1 1 2 8 0 0 1 0 16 21 5 2 74



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Susquehanna - Top of 1st SUS VA.
Maddy Devine hit by pitch (3-1 BKBH). 0 0
Stevie Shaak popped up to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Savannah Patrone struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0
Sydney Perez struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0

Va. Wesleyan - Bottom of 1st SUS VA.
Laci Campbell walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Laci Campbell stole second. 0 0
Samantha Deitsch flied out to rf (2-2 KBFB); Laci Campbell advanced to third. 0 0
Morgan Tucker homered to right center, 2 RBI (3-2 FBBBF); Laci Campbell scored. 0 2
Taylor Mcqueen flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 2
Olivia Knight flied out to cf (3-1 BBFB). 0 2

Susquehanna - Top of 2nd SUS VA.
Katelyn Dugery struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 2
Alyssa Mayorca struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 2
Isabella Sulesky struck out looking (2-2 FFBFBK). 0 2

Va. Wesleyan - Bottom of 2nd SUS VA.
Alison Pollack reached first on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second on the error (2-0 BB). 0 2
Alison Pollack advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 2
Haley Sadler walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Karley Beltran walked (3-1 BKBBB); Haley Sadler advanced to second. 0 2
Sarah Prosser singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Karley Beltran advanced to second; Haley Sadler advanced to
third; Alison Pollack scored, unearned. 0 3
Laci Campbell hit by pitch, RBI (2-0 BH); Sarah Prosser advanced to second; Karley Beltran advanced to
third; Haley Sadler scored. 0 4
Samantha Deitsch singled to shortstop, RBI (2-0 BB); Laci Campbell advanced to second; Sarah Prosser
advanced to third; Karley Beltran scored. 0 5
Samantha Deitsch advanced to second on a wild pitch; Laci Campbell advanced to third on a wild pitch;
Sarah Prosser scored on a wild pitch. 0 6
Morgan Tucker walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 6
Taylor Mcqueen grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-1 K); Morgan Tucker advanced to second; Samantha
Deitsch advanced to third; Laci Campbell scored. 0 7
Olivia Knight flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-0 BBB); Samantha Deitsch scored, unearned. 0 8
Alison Pollack flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 8

Susquehanna - Top of 3rd SUS VA.
Mya Morales flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 8
Elle Walasavage popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 8
Maddy Devine singled to left field (0-2 FF). 0 8
Stevie Shaak walked (3-1 KBBBB); Maddy Devine advanced to second. 0 8
Savannah Patrone struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 8

Va. Wesleyan - Bottom of 3rd SUS VA.
Piper Wright to p for Brooke Allen. 0 8
Haley Sadler flied out to rf (0-0). 0 8
Karley Beltran walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 8
Karley Beltran stole second. 0 8
Sarah Prosser singled up the middle (3-2 BKBKBF); Karley Beltran advanced to third. 0 8
Riley Curtice pinch hit for Laci Campbell. 0 8
Sarah Prosser stole second. 0 8
Riley Curtice popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 8



Paiton Everett pinch hit for Samantha Deitsch. 0 8
Paiton Everett flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 0 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Susquehanna - Top of 4th SUS VA.
Riley Curtice to lf. 0 8
Paiton Everett to 2b. 0 8
Cali Megaro to c for Taylor Mcqueen. 0 8
Reese Penny to 3b for Olivia Knight. 0 8
Savannah Ballou to p for Hannah Hearl. 0 8
Sydney Perez singled down the lf line (1-2 SFB). 0 8
Courtney Cole to ss for Karley Beltran. 0 8
Mackenzie Swanson to dp. 0 8
Katelyn Dugery walked (3-2 KBBBKB); Sydney Perez advanced to second. 0 8
Grace Landis pinch ran for Katelyn Dugery. 0 8
Alyssa Mayorca out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Grace Landis advanced to second; Sydney Perez
advanced to third. 0 8
Isabella Sulesky flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 SB); Sydney Perez scored. 1 8
Mya Morales struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 1 8

Va. Wesleyan - Bottom of 4th SUS VA.
Katelyn Dugery to 1b for Grace Landis. 1 8
Morgan Tucker walked (3-2 BBBFKB). 1 8
Brianna Jones pinch ran for Morgan Tucker. 1 8
Cali Megaro singled through the left side (2-0 BB); Brianna Jones advanced to second. 1 8
Reese Penny walked (3-2 KFBBBB); Cali Megaro advanced to second; Brianna Jones advanced to third. 1 8
Mackenzie Swanson pinch hit for Alison Pollack. 1 8
Mackenzie Swanson singled through the left side, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Reese Penny advanced to second; Cali
Megaro scored; Brianna Jones scored. 1 10
Haley Sadler lined out to ss (0-2 KK). 1 10
Courtney Cole reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Mackenzie Swanson out at second ss to 2b; Reese
Penny advanced to third. 1 10
Sarah Prosser doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Courtney Cole scored; Reese Penny scored. 1 12
Riley Curtice singled through the right side (1-0 B); Sarah Prosser advanced to third. 1 12
Paiton Everett singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BF); Riley Curtice advanced to second; Sarah Prosser scored. 1 13
Brianna Jones struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 13

Susquehanna - Top of 5th SUS VA.
Emma Orr to p for Savannah Ballou. 1 13
Mackenzie Swanson to dp. 1 13
Reese Penny to rf. 1 13
Brianna Jones to 3b for Morgan Tucker. 1 13
Elle Walasavage grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 13
Maddy Devine struck out swinging (3-2 FBKFBBS). 1 13
Stevie Shaak doubled to right center (1-2 BFK). 1 13
Kaylee Smallen pinch hit for Savannah Patrone. 1 13
Kaylee Smallen fouled out to rf (1-0 B). 1 13

Va. Wesleyan - Bottom of 5th SUS VA.


